xfinity

November 17, 2023

Board of Selectmen
Town of Chilmark
401 Middle Road
Chilmark, MA 02535

Re: Important Information—Price Changes
Dear Members of the Board:

At Comcast, we are always committed to delivering the entertainment and services that matter most to our
customers in your community, as well as exciting experiences they won't find anywhere else. We are also
focused on making our network stronger in order to meet our customers’ current needs and future
demands. As we continue to invest in our network, products, and services, the cost of doing business rises.
Rising programming costs, most notably for broadcast TV and sports, continue to be the biggest factors
driving price increases. While we absorb some of these costs, these fee increases affect service pricing. As
a result, starting December 20, 2023, prices for certain services and fees will be increasing, including the
Broadcast TV Fee and the Regional Sports Network Fee. Please see the enclosed Customer Notices for more
information.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at Michael_Galla@comcast.com.

Very truly yours,
Michael calla

Michael Galla, Sr. Manager
Government Affairs

RECEIVED

NOV 20 2023

Chilmark Select B
o
Town Hall - Front Degﬁd



Important information regarding your

Xfinity services and pricing

Effective December 20, 2023

Xfinity TV Services
Broadcast TV Fee
Franchise Costs
Aguinnah
Choppoguiddick and Edgartown
Chilmark
Qak Bluffs
Vineyard Haven
West Tisbury
Regional Sports Fee
Choice TV Select
Choice T\:r Select - with TV Box (Flex upgrade)
HBO, MGM+, and DVR
Netflix, HBO, Showtime, and DVR

Xfinity Internet
Connect

Connect More

Fast

Superfast

Gigabit

Gigabit Extra
Gigabit x2

Xfinity Home
Pro Protection

Pro Protection Plus

Aguinnah, MA

87731000 (5150,5160,5170,5180,5190,5200,5210)

Current
$24.70

$1.07
$1.01
50.88
$1.06
$1.06
$1.08
5$14.45
$37.50
$47.50
$30.98
$58.47

Current
$65.00
$87.00

$102.00
$107.00
$112.00

S117.00

$130.00

Current
$50.00
$60.00

New
$28.25

5113
$1.24
$0.97
5116
$1.19
$1.15
$14.95
5$43.50
$53.50
$31.98
$59.47

New
$68.00
$90.00
$105.00
$110.00
$115.00
$120.00

$120.00

New
$55.00
$65.00

P166A )24



Important Information — Price Changes

December 20, 2023

Additional Information Continued

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW

GBR-166

Play

SUBSCRIPTIONS SUBSCRIPTIONS
Current New Current New
Extreme 150 S 38.00 S 35.00 Blast Internet and
Digital Preferred Tier Unlimited Voice Double $131.95 $134.95
w/HBO S 34.99 $ 35.99 Play
Economy Latino TV S 39.27 $ 42.27 Digital PTZ”::EF Wlt.h $134.22 $137.22
Choice TV Select $ 32.50 $ 43.50 SEOLESANG 3 Fremiums
Pro Protection $ 50.00 $ 55.00 sznda’d* Mareriple $131.99 $137.99
= ; y
Digital Preferred Tier
: 62.00 2
w/Sports and 4 Premiums ? 5 G200 Extra Double Playw/ §135.22 $138.22
Performance Internet
Performance Starter S 65.00 $ 68.00 — - .
— - = Digital Premier With 5 $135.22 $138.22
D'/gsitalrz;zﬁ;r:dp e $ 66.00 $ 69.00 Premiums ' :
;V fpo T remtlurns Preferred Extra Triple Play $132.99 $138.99
erformance Interne
Additional Outlet with TV |  $ 67.00 $ 70.00 seleets Double Play. 5141.99 5147.99
ciaTER Sariia Il;illzyPreferred Plus Triple $142.99 $148.99
Digital Preferred Tier w/ 5
S 5 67.00 $ 70.00 Signature Double Play $142.99 $ 148.99
HSD AO $ 87.00 $ 90.00 Select Triple Play $151.99 $157.99
Performance Internet Digital Preferred Double
Additional Outlet $ 87.00 $ 90.00 Play w/Performance Pro $154.99 $160.99
Internet
Internet Plus Double Play
with HBO $ 90.99 $ 96.99 Starter Triple Play $157.99 $163.99
Choice TV Double Play $ 90.99 $ 96.99 Select+ More Triple Play $160.99 $ 166.99
Limited Basic + HD Starter Triple Play $ 165.99 $171.99
Performance Internet S 96.74 S 99.74 Preferred Triple Play $170.99 $176.99
Double Play Signature Triple Play $171.99 $177.99
Preferred Double Play $ 94.89 $100.89 Signature+ Double Play $171.99 $177.99
Internet Pro Plus $ 94.99 $100.99 Super Double Play $172.99 $178.99
w/Showtime Double Play HD Preferred Triple Play ¢ 180.99 $186.99
Lr'lnternelzthP:;glus Double $ 97.99 $103.99 with Hitz g ;
o ik HD Preferred Plus Triple
Choice TV Triple Play $100.99 $ 106.99 Play $190.99 $196.99
Economy Double Pla $102.99 S 108.99 i i
Yy Y Signature+ More Triple $190.99 ¢ 196.99
Blast! Plus Double Play $105.99 $111.99 Play
Performance Internet and Super+ Double Play $191.99 $197.99
Unlimited Voice Double $111.95 $114.95 Premier Double Play
Play w/Performance Pro $192.99 $198.99
|
Bl'ast Plus Double Play $112.99 $118.99 Internet :
with HBO HD Preferred Extra Triple $197.99 $203.99
Standard+ Double Play $114.99 $120.99 Play ' )
Basic Pro Triple Play $115.99 $121.99 HD Preferred Plus Triple $200.99 $206.99
Preferred Triple Play $120.99 $126.99 Play with Hitz
Select Double Play $122.99 $128.99 Super Triple Play $201.99 $207.99
Economy Pro Triple Play $123.99 $129.99 HD Premier Triple Play w/ $ 22599 $231.99
Digital Premier with $130.22 $133.22 Blast! lnt‘ernet
Sports and 4 Premiums ) ’ HO.Fremier XF Bundle $225.99 $231.99
Triple Play
| XF Tri
HD Complete riple $ 244.99 $250.99




