

November 17, 2023

Board of Selectmen Town of Chilmark 401 Middle Road Chilmark, MA 02535

Re: Important Information—Price Changes

Dear Members of the Board:

At Comcast, we are always committed to delivering the entertainment and services that matter most to our customers in your community, as well as exciting experiences they won't find anywhere else. We are also focused on making our network stronger in order to meet our customers' current needs and future demands. As we continue to invest in our network, products, and services, the cost of doing business rises. Rising programming costs, most notably for broadcast TV and sports, continue to be the biggest factors driving price increases. While we absorb some of these costs, these fee increases affect service pricing. As a result, starting December 20, 2023, prices for certain services and fees will be increasing, including the Broadcast TV Fee and the Regional Sports Network Fee. Please see the enclosed Customer Notices for more information.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at Michael_Galla@comcast.com.

Very truly yours,

Michael Galla

Michael Galla, Sr. Manager Government Affairs

RECEIVED

NOV 20 2023

Chilmark Select Board Town Hall - Front Desk

Important information regarding your Xfinity services and pricing

Effective December 20, 2023

Xfinity TV Services	Current	New
Broadcast TV Fee	\$24.70	\$28.25
Franchise Costs		
Aquinnah	\$1.07	\$1.13
Chappaquiddick and Edgartown	\$1.01	\$1.24
Chilmark	\$0.88	\$0.97
Oak Bluffs	\$1.06	\$1.16
Vineyard Haven	\$1.06	\$1.19
West Tisbury	\$1.08	\$1.15
Regional Sports Fee	\$14.45	\$14.95
Choice TV Select	\$37.50	\$43.50
Choice TV Select - with TV Box (Flex upgrade)	\$47.50	\$53.50
HBO, MGM+, and DVR	\$30.98	\$31.98
Netflix, HBO, Showtime, and DVR	\$58.47	\$59.47

Xfinity Internet	Current	New
Connect	\$65.00	\$68.00
Connect More	\$87.00	\$90.00
Fast	\$102.00	\$105.00
Superfast	\$107.00	\$110.00
Gigabit	\$112.00	\$115.00
Gigabit Extra	\$117.00	\$120.00
Gigabit x2	\$130.00	\$120.00

Xfinity Home	Current	New
Pro Protection	\$50.00	\$55.00
Pro Protection Plus	\$60.00	\$65.00

Important Information – Price Changes December 20, 2023 Additional Information Continued

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS		
	Current	New
Extreme 150	\$ 38.00	\$ 35.00
Digital Preferred Tier w/HBO	\$ 34.99	\$ 35.99
Economy Latino TV	\$ 39.27	\$ 42.27
Choice TV Select	\$ 32.50	\$ 43.50
Pro Protection	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
Digital Preferred Tier w/Sports and 4 Premiums	\$ 62.00	\$ 65.00
Performance Starter	\$ 65.00	\$ 68.00
Digital Preferred Tier w/Sports and 5 Premiums	\$ 66.00	\$ 69.00
Performance Internet Additional Outlet with TV or Voice service	\$ 67.00	\$ 70.00
Digital Preferred Tier w/ 5 Premiums	\$ 67.00	\$ 70.00
HSD AO	\$ 87.00	\$ 90.00
Performance Internet Additional Outlet	\$ 87.00	\$ 90.00
Internet Plus Double Play with HBO	\$ 90.99	\$ 96.99
Choice TV Double Play	\$ 90.99	\$ 96.99
Limited Basic + Performance Internet Double Play	\$ 96.74	\$ 99.74
Preferred Double Play	\$ 94.89	\$ 100.89
Internet Pro Plus w/Showtime Double Play	\$ 94.99	\$ 100.99
Internet Pro Plus Double Play with HBO	\$ 97.99	\$ 103.99
Choice TV Triple Play	\$ 100.99	\$ 106.99
Economy Double Play	\$ 102.99	\$ 108.99
Blast! Plus Double Play	\$ 105.99	\$ 111.99
Performance Internet and Unlimited Voice Double Play	\$ 111.95	\$ 114.95
Blast Plus Double Play with HBO	\$ 112.99	\$ 118.99
Standard+ Double Play	\$ 114.99	\$ 120.99
Basic Pro Triple Play	\$ 115.99	\$ 121.99
Preferred Triple Play	\$ 120.99	\$ 126.99
Select Double Play	\$ 122.99	\$ 128.99
Economy Pro Triple Play	\$ 123.99	\$ 129.99
Digital Premier with Sports and 4 Premiums	\$ 130.22	\$ 133.22

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS			
	Current	New	
Blast Internet and Unlimited Voice Double Play	\$ 131.95	\$ 134.95	
Digital Premier with Sports and 5 Premiums	\$ 134.22	\$ 137.22	
Standard+ More Triple Play	\$ 131.99	\$ 137.99	
Extra Double Play w/ Performance Internet	\$ 135.22	\$ 138.22	
Digital Premier With 5 Premiums	\$ 135.22	\$ 138.22	
Preferred Extra Triple Play	\$ 132.99	\$ 138.99	
Select+ Double Play	\$ 141.99	\$ 147.99	
HD Preferred Plus Triple Play	\$ 142.99	\$ 148.99	
Signature Double Play	\$ 142.99	\$ 148.99	
Select Triple Play	\$ 151.99	\$ 157.99	
Digital Preferred Double Play w/Performance Pro Internet	\$ 154.99	\$ 160.99	
Starter Triple Play	\$ 157.99	\$ 163.99	
Select+ More Triple Play	\$ 160.99	\$ 166.99	
HD Starter Triple Play	\$ 165.99	\$ 171.99	
Preferred Triple Play	\$ 170.99	\$ 176.99	
Signature Triple Play	\$ 171.99	\$ 177.99	
Signature+ Double Play	\$ 171.99	\$ 177.99	
Super Double Play	\$ 172.99	\$ 178.99	
HD Preferred Triple Play	0		
with Hitz	\$ 180.99	\$ 186.99	
HD Preferred Plus Triple Play	\$ 190.99	\$ 196.99	
Signature+ More Triple Play	\$ 190.99	\$ 196.99	
Super+ Double Play	\$ 191.99	\$ 197.99	
Premier Double Play w/Performance Pro Internet	\$ 192.99	\$ 198.99	
HD Preferred Extra Triple Play	\$ 197.99	\$ 203.99	
HD Preferred Plus Triple Play with Hitz	\$ 200.99	\$ 206.99	
Super Triple Play	\$ 201.99	\$ 207.99	
HD Premier Triple Play w/ Blast! Internet	\$ 225.99	\$ 231.99	
HD Premier XF Bundle Triple Play	\$ 225.99	\$ 231.99	
HD Complete XF Triple Play	\$ 244.99	\$ 250.99	